Senate Bill 618

Published August 12, 1966.

Chapter 657

AN ACT to appropriate \$2,922.57 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by Lenora and Marvin J. Bischoff against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$2,922.57 to Lenora and Marvin J. Bischoff to compensate them for the amount of the federal indemnity which would have been paid for condemnation of 66 dairy animals in May 1962, had such animals shown tubercular lesions upon postmortem examination. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of the condemnation of such animals.

Approved July 18, 1966.